the deceased body of the son of the Petitioner, by the Board of Central 
Government doctors. The said committee may kindly be further directed 
to submit its report to this Hon’ble Court within a specific time frame to 
be set by this Hon’ble Court. 
(b) Direct the State Respondents to pay a compensation of Rs. 
21,00,000 (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs) to the writ petitioner for the 
illegal detention of the deceased son of the Petitioner and for the illegal 
torture inflicted upon him, all of which had led to his death on 
20.05.2014. 
(c) Direct the State Respondents to constitute Meghalaya Human

[...]

on record, though no calculation can be computed for the life which has 

been taken away at an early age, we however, think that in order to meet 

the ends of justice and to give relief to the mother of the deceased i.e., 

the petitioner, we are of the opinion that a sum of Rs. 15,00,000/- 

(Rupees fifteen lacs) would be just  and sufficient as compensation for 

the death that was caused to the petitioner’s son while he was in police 

custody. We accordingly direct that if the petitioner presents herself 

before the Registrar General of this Court on any working day and is